

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/25/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/25/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : SEARSBURG NH 010-1(48)

CONTRACT ID : 12B404
 CALL ORDER : 003
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/28/14 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 SEARSBURG NH 010-1(48) : BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF SEARSBURG
 ON VT ROUTE 9 AT STATION 18+00.00 (MM 3.606) EXTENDING
 EASTERLY TO STATION 27+60.00 (MM 3.424).

TOWN(S) : SEARSBURG
 COUNTY : BENNINGTON
 DISTRICT : D01

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF EMBANKMENT RECONSTRUCTION,
 GUARDRAIL, CONSTRUCTION OF ACCESS ROAD, INSTALLING STONE
 FILL AND EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110809060310 WEAVER EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 441,302.20	100.0000%
2	11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC.	\$ 544,357.00	123.3524%
3	11011386010 ZALUZYNY EXCAVATING CORPORATION	\$ 633,596.00	143.5742%
4	980297691901 NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, LLC	\$ 724,346.00	164.1383%
5	110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 847,384.00	192.0190%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110809060310 WEAVER EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC		(3) 11011386010 ZALUZYNY EXCAVATING CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	3550.000 CY	8.76000	31098.00	12.50000	44375.00	20.00000	71000.00
0015 203.16 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	176.000 CY	26.00000	4576.00	25.00000	4400.00	50.00000	8800.00
0020 203.30 EARTH BORROW	650.000 CY	7.00000	4550.00	6.00000	3900.00	30.00000	19500.00
0025 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	100.000 CY	11.75000	1175.00	15.00000	1500.00	50.00000	5000.00
0030 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0035 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	1350.000 CY	29.00000	39150.00	40.00000	54000.00	40.00000	54000.00
0040 402.10 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE	50.000 CY	48.00000	2400.00	64.00000	3200.00	50.00000	2500.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/25/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/25/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : SEARSBURG NH 010-1(48)

CONTRACT ID : 12B404

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110809060310 WEAVER EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC		(3) 11011386010 ZALUZYNY EXCAVATING CORPORATION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 601.0415 18" PCCSP .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	20.000	LF	50.00000	1000.00	70.00000	1400.00	50.00000	1000.00
0050 601.0416 18" PCCSP .079 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	50.000	LF	40.00000	2000.00	80.00000	4000.00	50.00000	2500.00
0055 601.2615 18" CPEP(SL)	60.000	LF	30.00000	1800.00	50.00000	3000.00	50.00000	3000.00
0060 601.5415 18" PCCSP ELBOW .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	2.000	EACH	340.00000	680.00	600.00000	1200.00	500.00000	1000.00
0065 601.5814 18" CPEP ELBOW	2.000	EACH	200.00000	400.00	325.00000	650.00	500.00000	1000.00
0070 601.6015 18" CSPES .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	1.000	EACH	208.00000	208.00	400.00000	400.00	500.00000	500.00
0075 601.7015 18" CPEPES	1.000	EACH	300.00000	300.00	400.00000	400.00	500.00000	500.00
0080 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	20.000	CY	40.00000	800.00	65.00000	1300.00	45.00000	900.00
0085 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	1400.000	CY	35.00000	49000.00	55.00000	77000.00	45.00000	63000.00
0090 613.13 STONE FILL, TYPE IV	2600.000	CY	45.00000	117000.00	45.00000	117000.00	45.00000	117000.00
0095 617.10 RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	2.000	EACH	125.00000	250.00	175.00000	350.00	100.00000	200.00
0100 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS	4.000	EACH	29.00000	116.00	50.00000	200.00	100.00000	400.00
0105 621.20 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	100.000	LF	20.00000	2000.00	20.00000	2000.00	40.00000	4000.00
0110 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	2.000	EACH	2000.00000	4000.00	2800.00000	5600.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0115 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	475.000	LF	20.50000	9737.50	13.00000	6175.00	20.00000	9500.00
0120 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	750.000	LF	20.00000	15000.00	27.00000	20250.00	40.00000	30000.00
0125 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	160.000	HR	40.00000	6400.00	44.50000	7120.00	50.00000	8000.00
0130 630.15 FLAGGERS	700.000	HR	31.00000	21700.00	26.50000	18550.00	40.00000	28000.00
0135 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	8500.00000	8500.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0140 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0145 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	21500.00000	21500.00	55000.00000	55000.00	50000.00000	50000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/25/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/25/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : SEARSBURG NH 010-1(48)

CONTRACT ID : 12B404

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110809060310 WEAVER EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC		(3) 11011386010 ZALUZYNY EXCAVATING CORPORATION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	9500.00000	9500.00	12500.00000	12500.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0155 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	3200.00000	6400.00	2200.00000	4400.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0160 646.402 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	2200.000 LF	1.50000	3300.00	1.65000	3630.00	1.50000	3300.00
0165 646.412 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	2200.000 LF	1.50000	3300.00	1.65000	3630.00	1.50000	3300.00
0170 646.6011 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	2200.000 LF	1.40000	3080.00	1.55000	3410.00	1.50000	3300.00
0175 646.6111 TEMPORARY 4 IN YELLOW LINE, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	2200.000 LF	1.40000	3080.00	1.55000	3410.00	1.50000	3300.00
0180 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	1500.000 SF	3.50000	5250.00	3.85000	5775.00	3.50000	5250.00
0185 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	450.000 SY	2.28000	1026.00	3.00000	1350.00	2.00000	900.00
0190 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	200.000 SY	10.66000	2132.00	7.00000	1400.00	2.00000	400.00
0195 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	500.000 SY	15.30000	7650.00	20.00000	10000.00	2.00000	1000.00
0200 651.15 SEED	50.000 LB	8.00000	400.00	10.00000	500.00	10.00000	500.00
0205 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE	50.000 LB	2.94000	147.00	8.00000	400.00	10.00000	500.00
0210 651.18 FERTILIZER	200.000 LB	5.00000	1000.00	3.70000	740.00	5.00000	1000.00
0215 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.800 TON	500.00000	400.00	640.00000	512.00	300.00000	240.00
0220 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.800 TON	500.00000	400.00	480.00000	384.00	1000.00000	800.00
0225 651.35 TOPSOIL	90.000 CY	30.00000	2700.00	47.00000	4230.00	40.00000	3600.00
0230 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	1130.000 SY	12.00000	13560.00	8.00000	9040.00	20.00000	22600.00
0235 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0240 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	150.000 HR	45.00000	6750.00	60.00000	9000.00	75.00000	11250.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/25/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/25/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : SEARSBURG NH 010-1(48)

CONTRACT ID : 12B404

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110809060310 WEAVER EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC		(3) 11011386010 ZALUZYNY EXCAVATING CORPORATION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0245 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0250 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	800.000	SY	3.00000	2400.00	2.25000	1800.00	2.00000	1600.00
0255 653.21 PERMANENT EROSION MATTING	300.000	SY	10.00000	3000.00	6.50000	1950.00	3.00000	900.00
0260 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	40.000	CY	55.00000	2200.00	50.00000	2000.00	50.00000	2000.00
0265 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	700.000	LF	2.00000	1400.00	2.50000	1750.00	20.00000	14000.00
0270 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	650.000	LF	1.67000	1085.50	1.00000	650.00	4.00000	2600.00
0275 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	24.000	LF	7.30000	175.20	12.50000	300.00	20.00000	480.00
0280 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	1.000	EACH	25.00000	25.00	15.00000	15.00	100.00000	100.00
0285 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	1.000	EACH	25.00000	25.00	35.00000	35.00	300.00000	300.00
0290 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	441,302.20	\$	544,357.00	\$	633,596.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	441,302.20	\$	544,357.00	\$	633,596.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	441,302.20	\$	544,357.00	\$	633,596.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/25/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/25/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : SEARSBURG NH 010-1(48)

CONTRACT ID : 12B404

		(4) 980297691901		(5) 110012320210		()		
		NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVIC		RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	28500.00000	28500.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	3550.000 CY	25.00000	88750.00	25.00000	88750.00		
0015 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	176.000 CY	115.00000	20240.00	45.00000	7920.00		
0020 203.30	EARTH BORROW	650.000 CY	20.00000	13000.00	40.00000	26000.00		
0025 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	100.000 CY	16.00000	1600.00	45.00000	4500.00		
0030 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00		
0035 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	1350.000 CY	36.00000	48600.00	50.00000	67500.00		
0040 402.10	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE	50.000 CY	71.00000	3550.00	50.00000	2500.00		
0045 601.0415	18" PCCSP .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	20.000 LF	70.00000	1400.00	64.00000	1280.00		
0050 601.0416	18" PCCSP .079 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	50.000 LF	70.00000	3500.00	75.00000	3750.00		
0055 601.2615	18" CPEP(SL)	60.000 LF	70.00000	4200.00	28.00000	1680.00		
0060 601.5415	18" PCCSP ELBOW .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1000.00	550.00000	1100.00		
0065 601.5814	18" CPEP ELBOW	2.000 EACH	150.00000	300.00	200.00000	400.00		
0070 601.6015	18" CSPES .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	1.000 EACH	150.00000	150.00	250.00000	250.00		
0075 601.7015	18" CPEPES	1.000 EACH	150.00000	150.00	500.00000	500.00		
0080 613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	20.000 CY	90.00000	1800.00	50.00000	1000.00		
0085 613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	1400.000 CY	55.00000	77000.00	50.00000	70000.00		
0090 613.13	STONE FILL, TYPE IV	2600.000 CY	60.00000	156000.00	50.00000	130000.00		
0095 617.10	RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	2.000 EACH	120.00000	240.00	200.00000	400.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/25/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/25/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : SEARSBURG NH 010-1(48)

CONTRACT ID : 12B404

			(4) 980297691901		(5) 110012320210		()	
			NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVIC		RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	4.000 EACH	50.00000	200.00	50.00000	200.00		
0105 621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	100.000 LF	20.00000	2000.00	25.00000	2500.00		
0110 621.56	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	2.000 EACH	5000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	10000.00		
0115 621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	475.000 LF	12.00000	5700.00	12.00000	5700.00		
0120 621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	750.000 LF	42.00000	31500.00	50.00000	37500.00		
0125 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	160.000 HR	45.00000	7200.00	50.00000	8000.00		
0130 630.15	FLAGGERS	700.000 HR	40.00000	28000.00	25.00000	17500.00		
0135 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
0140 631.26	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00		
0145 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	100000.00000	100000.00		
0150 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	42000.00000	42000.00	100000.00000	100000.00		
0155 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	2500.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	4000.00		
0160 646.402	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	2200.000 LF	1.50000	3300.00	1.80000	3960.00		
0165 646.412	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	2200.000 LF	1.50000	3300.00	1.80000	3960.00		
0170 646.6011	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	2200.000 LF	1.40000	3080.00	1.50000	3300.00		
0175 646.6111	TEMPORARY 4 IN YELLOW LINE, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	2200.000 LF	1.40000	3080.00	1.50000	3300.00		
0180 646.86	PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	1500.000 SF	3.50000	5250.00	5.00000	7500.00		
0185 649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	450.000 SY	3.00000	1350.00	5.10000	2295.00		
0190 649.515	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	200.000 SY	6.50000	1300.00	5.10000	1020.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/25/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/25/14
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : SEARSBURG NH 010-1(48)

CONTRACT ID : 12B404

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 980297691901 NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVIC		(5) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0195 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	500.000	SY	25.00000	12500.00	40.00000	20000.00		
0200 651.15 SEED	50.000	LB	15.00000	750.00	6.00000	300.00		
0205 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE	50.000	LB	10.00000	500.00	6.00000	300.00		
0210 651.18 FERTILIZER	200.000	LB	4.00000	800.00	1.50000	300.00		
0215 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.800	TON	200.00000	160.00	500.00000	400.00		
0220 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.800	TON	400.00000	320.00	1000.00000	800.00		
0225 651.35 TOPSOIL	90.000	CY	46.00000	4140.00	50.00000	4500.00		
0230 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	1130.000	SY	4.00000	4520.00	35.00000	39550.00		
0235 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0240 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	150.000	HR	100.00000	15000.00	15.00000	2250.00		
0245 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0250 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	800.000	SY	3.00000	2400.00	5.00000	4000.00		
0255 653.21 PERMANENT EROSION MATTING	300.000	SY	4.60000	1380.00	5.00000	1500.00		
0260 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	40.000	CY	75.00000	3000.00	50.00000	2000.00		
0265 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	700.000	LF	8.00000	5600.00	5.00000	3500.00		
0270 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	650.000	LF	8.00000	5200.00	2.00000	1300.00		
0275 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	24.000	LF	15.00000	360.00	12.00000	288.00		
0280 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	1.000	EACH	200.00000	200.00	15.00000	15.00		
0285 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	1.000	EACH	200.00000	200.00	40.00000	40.00		
0290 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	724,346.00	\$	847,384.00	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	724,346.00	\$	847,384.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	724,346.00	\$	847,384.00	\$	